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the following topics:
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Campus Office Hours

Charges for Tuition and Fees
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1255 Cleveland St.

Clearwater, Florida 33756
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EXPECTED GRADUATION DATES

Start dates are subject to change at the discretion of UMA.

Dental Assistant with Health Stfiench — Associate
Expanded Functions in Scne.nce
Morning EvenlngE 4
Xpecte
Scheduled G?;z(:;ttei:n i::retdl;l;:: Graduation
Start Date Date** Date*
02/03/2014 | 01/05/2015 01/27/2014 | 11/30/2015
03/10/2014 | 02/09/2015 03/03/2014 | 01/04/2016
04/21/2014 | 03/23/2015 04/14/2014 | 02/15/2016
05/27/2014 | 04/28/2015 05/19/2014 | 03/21/2016
07/07/2014 | 06/08/2015 06/23/2014 | 04/25/2016
08/11/2014 | 07/13/2015 07/28/2014 | 05/30/2016
09/22/2014 | 08/24/2015 09/02/2014 | 07/05/2016
10/27/2014 | 09/28/2015 10/06/2014 | 08/08/2016
12/08/2014 | 11/09/2015 11/10/2014 | 09/12/2016
12/15/2014 10/17/2016
Medical Assistant Nursing Assistant
Morning Evening Morning
Expected Expected Expected
Scheduled Graduation Scheduled Graduation Z:Zretd;z: Graduation
Start Date Date** Start Date Date** Date**
01/21/2014 03/31/2015 02/10/2014 04/20/2015 01/21/2014 03/18/2014
03/03/2014 05/11/2015 03/31/2014 06/08/2015 03/03/2014 04/28/2014
04/21/2014 06/29/2015 05/12/2014 07/20/2015 04/21/2014 06/16/2014
06/02/2014 08/10/2015 06/23/2014 08/31/2015 06/02/2014 07/28/2014
07/14/2014 09/21/2015 08/04/2014 10/12/2015 07/14/2014 09/08/2014
08/25/2014 11/02/2015 09/15/2014 11/23/2015 08/25/2014 10/20/2014
10/06/2014 | 12/14/2015 | 10/27/2014 | 01/04/2016 10/06/2014 | 12/01/2014
11/17/2014 02/25/2016 | 12/08/2014 02/15/2016 11/17/2014 | 01/12/2015
Patient Care Technician Phlebotomy Technician
Morning Evening Weekend
Expected Expected Expected
Scheduled Graduation Scheduled Graduation Z::ftd;;: Graduation
Start Date Date** Start Date Date** Date**
01/21/2014 12/23/2014 06/23/2014 05/25/2015 02/21/2014 05/16/2014
03/03/2014 02/02/2015 05/30/2014 08/22/2014
04/21/2014 03/23/2015 09/12/2014 12/05/2014
06/02/2014 05/04/2015 12/05/2014 02/27/2015
07/14/2014 06/15/2015
08/25/2014 07/27/2015
10/06/2014 09/07/2015
11/17/2014 10/19/2015




DENTAL ASSISTANT WITH
EXPANDED FUNCTIONS
(Mornings)

MEDICAL ASSISTANT
PATIENT CARE TECHNICIAN
(Mornings)

MEDICAL ASSISTANT
(Evenings)

MODULE START AND END DATES

START DATE

Monday, February 03, 2014
Monday, March 10, 2014
Monday, April 21, 2014
Tuesday, May 27, 2014
Monday, July 07, 2014
Monday, August 11, 2014
Monday, September 22, 2014
Monday, October 27, 2014
Monday, December 08, 2014
Monday, February 02, 2015
Monday, March 09, 2015
Monday, April 20, 2015
Tuesday, May 26, 2015
Monday, July 06, 2015
Monday, August 10, 2015
Monday, September 21, 2015
Monday, October 26, 2015

Tuesday, January 21, 2014
Monday, March 03, 2014
Monday, April 21, 2014
Monday, June 02, 2014
Monday, July 14, 2014
Monday, August 25, 2014
Monday, October 06, 2014
Monday, November 17, 2014
Monday, January 12, 2015
Monday, February 23, 2015
Monday, April 13, 2015
Tuesday, May 26, 2015
Monday, July 06, 2015
Monday, August 17, 2015
Monday, September 28, 2015
Monday, November 09, 2015

Monday, February 10, 2014
Monday, March 31, 2014
Monday, May 12, 2014
Monday, June 23, 2014
Monday, August 04, 2014
Monday, September 15, 2014

END DATE

Thursday, March 06, 2014
Thursday, April 17, 2014
Thursday, May 22, 2014
Monday, June 30, 2014
Thursday, August 07, 2014
Monday, September 15, 2014
Thursday, October 23, 2014
Monday, December 01, 2014
Monday, January 26, 2015
Thursday, March 05, 2015
Thursday, April 16, 2015
Thursday, May 21, 2015
Monday, June 29, 2015
Thursday, August 06, 2015
Monday, September 14, 2015
Thursday, October 22, 2015
Monday, November 30, 2015

Thursday, February 27, 2014
Wednesday, April 16, 2014
Thursday, May 29, 2014
Wednesday, July 09, 2014
Wednesday, August 20, 2014
Thursday, October 02, 2014
Wednesday, November 12, 2014
Thursday, January 08, 2015
Thursday, February 19, 2015
Wednesday, April 08, 2015
Wednesday, May 20, 2015
Thursday, July 02, 2015
Wednesday, August 12, 2015
Thursday, September 24, 2015
Wednesday, November 04, 2015
Thursday, December 17, 2015

Wednesday, March 19, 2014
Wednesday, May 07, 2014
Thursday, June 19, 2014
Wednesday, July 30, 2014
Thursday, September 11, 2014
Wednesday, October 22, 2014



Monday, October 27, 2014

Monday, December 08, 2014

Monday, February 02, 2015
Monday, March 16, 2015
Monday, May 04, 2015
Monday, June 15, 2015
Monday, July 27, 2015

Tuesday, September 08, 2015

Monday, October 19, 2015

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE*

2014

January 17, 2014 — January 20, 2014
March 21, 2014 — March 30, 2014

April 18, 2014 — April 20, 2014

May 23, 2014 - May 26, 2014

July 4, 2014 — July 6, 2014

August 29, 2014 - September 1, 2014
November 27, 2014 — November 30, 2014
December 19, 2014 — January 4, 2015

2015

January 16, 2015 — January 19, 2015
March 27, 2015 — April 5, 2015

April 3, 2015 — April 5, 2015

May 22, 2015 - May 25, 2015

July 3, 2015 - July 5, 2015

September 4, 2015 - September 7, 2015
November 26, 2015 — November 29, 2015

Thursday, December 04, 2014
Thursday, January 29, 2015
Wednesday, March 11, 2015
Wednesday, April 29, 2015
Thursday, June 11, 2015
Wednesday, July 22, 2015
Wednesday, September 02, 2015
Thursday, October 15, 2015
Wednesday, November 25, 2015

Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Spring Break

Easter Break

Memorial Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Thanksgiving Break
Winter Break

Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Spring Break

Easter Break

Memorial Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Thanksgiving Break

*Schedules for students on an externship or on a clinical rotation may vary.

CAMPUS OFFICE HOURS
Phone: (727) 298-8685  Fax: (727) 499-0483

Monday — Thursday: 9a.m.—8 p.m.
Friday: 9a.m.—-5p.m.
Saturday: 10a.m.—-2 p.m.
Sunday: CLOSED

Individual departments may schedule hours that are different than the main office, and in some cases, are

available for extended evening and weekend support.



PROGRAM FEES

Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions 26.0 $12,975 $150 $1,400 | $14,525
Medical Assistant 42.5 $15,350 $150 $1,450 | $16,950
Nursing Assistant 6.0 S 1,435 $150 S 165 | S 1,750
Patient Care Technician 31.5 $13,150 $150 $1,000 | $14,300
Phlebotomy Technician 8.0 $ 1,435 $150 $ 165 | $ 1,750

$1,925 Per Course $1,275 Per Course
+Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions 62.0 $29,675 $150 Included | $29,825
+Medical Assistant 60.5 $24,450 $150 Included | $24,600
#Patient Care Technician 61.5 $26,900 $150 Included | $27,050

* Tuition cost for programs vary when courses are failed and must be repeated. Retake fees are charged at full tuition equal to the original cost
of the course being retaken.
** Price and credit hours include core requirements, general education and electives. Graduates of a corresponding diploma program who are
enrolling in the degree program receive credit for their diploma program tuition.



MILITARY PROGRAM FEES

UMA is pleased to support the United States military by providing special pricing for students who are eligible
military students. Eligible military students are defined as those students who are Veterans, active duty military
(Army, Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps and Coast Guard), National Guard or the Reserves and spouses and
dependents of veterans and active duty military. All students seeking the following special military-based pricing
must provide acceptable documentation of qualifying criteria.

$1,775 Per Course $1,100 Per Course

+Basic X-Ray with Medical Office Procedures 21.0 S 7,700 Waived Included S 7,700
+Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions 36.0 $13,200 Waived Included $13,200
+Medical Assistant 18.0 S 6,600 Waived Included S 6,600
+Medical/Clinical Laboratory Assistant 30.0 $11,000 Waived Included | $11,000
#Patient Care Technician 30.0 $11,000 Waived Included | $11,000
¢Pharmacy Technician 24.0 S 8,800 Waived Included | S 8,800

* Tuition cost for programs vary when courses are failed and must be repeated. Retake fees are charged at full tuition equal to the original cost
of the course being retaken.
** Prices and credit hours reflect remaining general education and elective courses. The student is expected to have previously completed core
courses in the UMA diploma program that corresponds to the Concentration.



$1,500 Per Course $1,000 Per Course

#Basic X-Ray with Medical Office Procedures 21.0 S 7,000 Waived No Charge | $ 7,000
#Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions 36.0 $12,000 Waived No Charge | $12,000
+Medical Assistant 18.0 $ 6,000 Waived | NoCharge | $ 6,000
+Medical/Clinical Laboratory Assistant 30.0 $10,000 Waived No Charge | $10,000
#Patient Care Technician 30.0 $10,000 Waived No Charge | $10,000
#Pharmacy Technician 24.0 S 8,000 Waived No Charge | ¢ 8,000

* Tuition cost for programs vary when courses are failed and must be repeated. Retake fees are charged at full tuition equal to the original cost
of the course being retaken.
** Prices and credit hours reflect remaining general education and elective courses. The student is expected to have previously completed core
courses in the UMA diploma program that corresponds to the Concentration.

Clearwater Campus Administrators

Silvina Lamoureux, VP Campus Operations

Jill Sellers, Student Finance Manager

Gabrielle Hawkins, Director of Education

Kristie Schweyer, Sr. Manager of Career Services and Externship
Maja Stearns, Registrar



FACULTY LIST

Aslin, Lori — CMA
AAS Medical Assistant — Baker College
Instructor — Medical Assistant

Baker, Kellie — RMA

BS Elementary Education — St. Petersburg College

AA General — St. Petersburg College

Medical Assistant — Tampa College

Instructor — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician,
Phlebotomy

Bradham-Cousar, Yolanda

MA Community Counseling — University of Northern Colorado
BA Psychology/Sociology, Criminology — University of Southern
Colorado

Instructor — Associate General Education/Electives

Brown, Alicia
Lab Assistant — Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions

Delphey, Blanca — DH
AS Dental Hygiene — St. Petersburg Junior College
Instructor — Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions

Donaldson, Erika
BS Interdisciplinary Studies, Psychology — University of Florida
Adjunct Instructor — Associate General Education/Electives

Green, Marc - RN

BS Nursing — South University

BS Life Sciences — Nova Southeastern University
Instructor — Patient Care Technician

Guerrero, Rebecca - RMA

AA General — Santa Fe College

Medical Assistant — Florida College of Medical Technology
Lab Assistant — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician

Jackson, Aiko — RN
AS Nursing Career Transition Track —Seminole State College
Instructor — Nursing Assistant Site Instructor

Lahlou, Khal

BS Computer Science — University of South Florida
Adjunct Instructor LP 10/28/11 — Associate General
Education/Electives

Livingston, Kay — RN
AS Nursing — St. Petersburg College
Instructor — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician

MacArthur, Shelina - CCMA
Lead Instructor — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician

Nachman-Doby, Sandy
Instructor — Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions

O'Dwyer, Pamela — RMA, BLS & First Aid
AA General — St. Petersburg College
Instructor — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician

Rucker, Herman

BS Civil Engineering — University of South Florida

BS Computer Engineering — University of South Florida
Adjunct Instructor — Associate General Education/Electives

Savage (Reddick), Patricia

MEd Interdisciplinary Studies — National-Louis University
BA English — Bethune-Cookman College

Adjunct Instructor — Associate General Education/Electives

Scopel, Lisa
MBA Accounting — University of Phoenix
Adjunct Instructor — Associate General Education/Electives

Skinner, Evelyn — PN
Nursing — Pinellas Technical Education Center
Instructor — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician

Snavely, Bethanne
AAS Nursing — Central Ohio Technical College
Instructor — Nursing Assistant, Patient Care Technician

Vaber, MorningStar — R T (R)
AS Radiologic Technology — Keiser University
Instructor — Medical Assistant

Wright, Susan — DH
AS Dental Hygiene — Santa Fe College
Instructor — Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions




